o 4 L]

Form 4.72

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986
Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

02760456
Name of Company
Aaron Environmental Limited

ATWe

Paul Bates Francis Graham Newton
1 Bridgewater Place 1 Bridgewater Place
Water Lane Water Lane

Leeds Leeds

1511 5RU LS11 5RU

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held onfeummened—for 21 September
2012 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 19886, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid hefore it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on feummened-fer 21
September 2012 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose
of having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company
has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same
was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed k Date 28 M torn

BDO LLP
1 Bndgewater Place
Water Lane

For Official Use

Ref 00172591/PJB/FGN/KNB/EFJ/DEYV
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

27/09/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE




Aaron Environmental Limited

(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 6 July 2011 To 21 September 2012

Sof AL £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery 31,283 84
Book Debts 31,709 Q0
Rates Refund 17813
Bank Interest 3509
63,206 06
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S of A 7,500 00
Preparation of S of A Disbursements 44975
Liquidator's Fees 12,000 00
Ligquidators Disbursements 34371
Agents Fees 2,000 00
Agents Disbursements 300 00
Stationery & Postage 58 36
Insurance of Assets 1,136 77
Bank Charges 8000
(23,868 59)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Preferenttal E P A 1,986 84
{1,986 84)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDS
Royal Bank of Scotland 37,350 63
— " (37,350 63)
NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 502

21 September 2012 15 56







| -

Aaron Environmental Limited - In Creditors Veluntary Ligundation
Minutes of the Final Meeting of Creditors

Minutes of the creditors’ meeting held under Section 106 of the Insolvency Act, 1986 at BDO LLP,
1 Bndgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds, L511 5RU on 21 September 2012 at 10 15 hrs

Present Emma Jones, Chairman
No creditors were present or represented

The Chairman having waited 15 minutes and no member or proxy holder having attended, per
Rule 12.4(A) of the Insolvency Act 1986, noted that the meeting had been duly summoned under
Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, with a report 1ssued to all known creditors., The meeting
was duly closed

B

Emma Jones
Chairman




